

CS No. 581/16

Smt. Geeta Tyagi & Ors. Vs.
Sh. Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr.

25.10.2016.

Present: Ms. Shikha Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikram Singh, Proxy counsel for deft. No. 2 & 3.
None for defendant No. 1 despite service.

Proxy counsel for defendant No. 2 and 3 seeks time to file WS. Same be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to counsel for the plaintiff.

Now, to come up for filing of WS, replication, if any, A/D of documents, framing of issues and arguments on the application U/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 16.12.2016. Interim order to continue.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ-05/Dwarka Courts
25.10.2016