

CS No. 581/16

Geeta Tyagi & Ors. Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr.

16.12.2016.

Present: Sh. S.S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

WS along with applications U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC, U/o 39 Rule 4 CPC and U/s 95 CPC filed by the defendants on 1.12.2016 under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Replication to the WS as well as reply to the above said applications filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Now, to come up for arguments on the above said applications on 20.01.2017. Interim order to continue.

(Mohd. Farrukh)

ADJ-05/Dwarka Courts
16.12.2016