

Geeta Tyagi VS. Som Dutt Tyagi

CS No. 17499/16

21.04.2017

Present: Proxy for both the parties.

Adjournment prayed by both the parties as their respective Counsels are not available today due to lawyers' strike today.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

Be put up on **03.08.2017** for arguments on the applications under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC as well as on under Section 95 CPC.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/21.04.2017