

**Geeta Tyagi VS. Som Dutt Tyagi**

**CS No. 17499/16**

**03.08.2017**

**Present: Shri Vijay Tyagi, Plaintiff no.3 in person.  
Shri Siddharth Narang, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.**

Request for adjournment is made by plaintiff on the ground that his Counsel is not available today.

Allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the pending applications on

**10.11.2017.**

**,Sanjay Khanagwal)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/03.08.2017**