

CS No. 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi VS. Som Dutt Tyagi

24.02.2018

Present: Plaintiff no.3 Shri Vijay Tyagi.
Shri Vijay Kant Srivastava, Ld. Proxy counsel for Advocate
Dr. Alok for defendants.

Be awaited for plaintiff's counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.02.2018

At 11:12 a.m.

Present: Shri S.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.3 Shri Vijay Tyagi.
Shri Vijay Kant Srivastava, Ld. Proxy counsel for Advocate
Dr. Alok for defendants.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant requests for adjourning the case by
submitting that main counsel is suffering from throat infection.

Defendants have filed three applications viz. Under (i) Order VII
Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint; (ii) Section 95 r/w Section 151 CPC for
compensation to defendants and (iii) Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC for vacation of
stay order dated 06.09.2016.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that since pleadings have been
completed so matter be listed on next date for admission/denial of documents.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **19.05.2018** at 11:00 a.m. for
admission/denial of documents and arguments upon defendants' applications.

Parties to remain present on next date for admission/denial of
documents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.02.2018