

CS No.17499/16
Geeta Tyagi Vs Som Dutt Tyagi

19.05.2018

Present: Advocate Sh. S.S. Tyagi for plaintiff.

Advocate Ms. Anchal and Advocate Sh. Alok Kumar
Tiwari for defendants.

Matter is listed today for submissions/arguments upon
defendant's application and admission-denial of documents.

Ld. counsels, nevertheless, request for next date by
stating that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **25.08.2018** for
settlement/purpose fixed.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/19.05.2018