

CS No. 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

25.10.2018

Present : None for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Vijay Kant Srivastava, proxy for Advocate Dr.
Alok Lakhanpal for defendants.

Proxy counsel for defendants requests for adjourning the case
by stating that settlement talks are going on between parties.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **16.02.2019** for settlement
and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /25.10.2018