

**16.02.2019**

**Present:** Shri Vijay Tyagi, son of plaintiff Smt. Geeta Tyagi.  
Advocate Shri Siddharth Narang for defendants.

Be awaited for plaintiff's counsel till 11:00 a.m.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/16.02.2019

Second call at 11:28 a.m.

**Present:** Advocate Shri S.K. Tyagi along with Shri Vijay Tyagi, son of plaintiff Smt. Geeta Tyagi.  
Advocate Shri Siddharth Narang for defendants.

Proxy counsel for defendants has adverted to applications under Section 95 read with Section 151 CPC; Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC and under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply to all three applications have been filed on record along with original documents for requesting for conducting admissions/denial of documents filed by plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned to **24.04.2019** at **12:00 noon for arguments** upon pending application.

Defendants are directed to appear in person on next date for conducting admissions/denial of documents.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/16.02.2019