

CS No. 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

17.07.2019

Present : None for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Siddharth, proxy for Advocate Dr. Alok Lakhanpal
for defendant.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2019

At 12:10 PM

Present : Advocate Sh. S K Tyagi for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Siddharth, proxy for Advocate Dr. Alok Lakhanpal
for defendant.

Perusal of judicial file reveals that ex-parte ad-interim injunction was passed by Ld. ADJ-05, South-West, Dwarka Courts on 07.09.2016 and matter was thereafter listed for arguments upon plaintiff's application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC which application is still pending and defendant in the meantime filed applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC; Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC for vacation of stay and Section 95 read with Section 151 CPC for compensation.

Matter was thereafter received by way of transfer on 20.01.2017 and plaintiff's application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC was filed on 13.03.2019 along with certified copies of documents mentioned in the Index.

Plaintiff's counsel has partly addressed his submissions upon application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC by adverting to true copy of sale deed dated 25.01.1967 executed by Sh. Tareef Singh in favour

of Sh. Somdutt Kaushik (defendant No.1) and Sh. Bheem Singh (husband of plaintiff No.1 and father of plaintiffs No. 2 and 3).

Proxy counsel for defendant requests for adjourning the case by stating that main counsel is engaged in some matter at Tis Hazari Courts.

Matter is adjourned to **22.07.2019 at 12:00 Noon** for arguments upon plaintiff's application.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.07.2019