

**CS No. 17499/16**

**Geeta Tyagi Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi**

**22.07.2019**

Present: Plaintiff No. 3 in person.

Defendant No. 2 in person.

Present civil suit has been received from the court of Sh. Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ-03, S/W in terms of order dated 21.07.2019 with a request to transfer the same to some other court as the Ld. Court has recused himself from proceeding with the same.

I have perused the file as well as the order dated 21.07.2019 passed by Ld. ADJ-03, S/W.

In the facts and circumstances, present civil suit is withdrawn from the court of Sh. Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ-03, S/W and directed to be listed before this court, for trial as per law.

Same be checked and registered.

Put up on **30.07.2019 for further proceedings.**

(Narottam Kaushal)  
District & Sessions Judge:  
South West District  
Dwarka Courts/Delhi/22.07.2019