

**CS No. 16/19**

**Smt Geeta Tyagi & Ors. Vs. Sh Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr.**

**30.07.2019**

Present: Sh. Sameer Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Siddharth Narang, Counsel for the defendant.

Perusal of order sheet dated 17.07.2019 reveals that there are pending applications, which are listed for disposal.

Main counsels for both the parties are not available.

Adjournment is sought.

To come up for arguments on pending applications on

**23.08.2019.**

(Narottam Kaushal)  
District & Sessions Judge:  
South West District  
Dwarka Courts/Delhi/30.07.2019