

CS No.-16/2019

Geeta Tyagi & Ors. Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr.

23.08.2019

Present:- Sh.S.K.Tyagi, counsel for the plaintiff
Sh.Siddharath Narang, proxy counsel for the defendant

Present is a Civil Suit received from the court of Sh.Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ-03, S.W., Dwarka, in terms of order dated 21.07.2019.

It is noticed that Sh.Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ-03, S.W., vide his order dated 21.07.2019 sought transfer of the present civil suit bearing CS No.-16/2019 (old No.-17499/2016) titled as Geeta Tyagi Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr. to some other court, as Sh.Tarun Yogesh, Ld. ADJ had recused himself from proceeding with the same.

Perused.

On request, present civil suit CS No.-16/2019 (old No.-17499/2016) titled as Geeta Tyagi Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Anr. is transferred to the court of Sh.B.R.Bansal, Ld. ADJ, S.W., Dwarka, New Delhi.

Parties are directed to appear before the court of Sh.B.R.Bansal, Ld. ADJ, S.W., Dwarka, on 07.09.2019.

Ahalmad is directed to send the file, complete in all respect, to the court of Sh.B.R.Bansal, Ld. ADJ, Dwarka, before the adjourned date.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)

District & Sessions Judge (South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

23.08.2019

(PG)