

CS. No.
Geeta Tyagi & Ors. vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

28.09.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.3 with Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, counsel for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Deepali, proxy counsel for the defendants.

Case received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka. It be checked & registered.

It is informed by the counsel for the plaintiffs that some miscellaneous applications filed by the defendants are pending disposal.

Proxy counsel for defendants requests for a date as arguing counsel is not available. Same is opposed by the opposite counsel. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the defendants and case is fixed for arguments on all the pending applications, for **07.12.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.09.2019