

CS. No. 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi & Ors. vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

07.12.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.3 with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Tyagi, for
the plaintiffs.

Sh. Sidharth Narang, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the
ground that father in law of the main counsel is critically
hospitalized and will not be able to appear in court. Not opposed
by the opposite counsel on this ground.

In view of above, case is adjourned for the same
purpose, for **01.02.2020 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.12.2019