

CS. No.17499/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

01.02.2020

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Tyagi, counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Sidharth Narang, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that father-in-law of the main counsel has expired on 29.01.2020 and he is busy in performing the last rites. Not opposed on this ground by the opposite counsel.

In view of above submissions, case is adjourned for arguments on all the pending applications, for **28.03.2020 at 12:00 Noon.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
01.02.2020