

CS No.17499/16
Geeta Tyagi vs Som Dutt Tyagi

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing
CISCO WebEx Meetings

ORDER

15.10.2020

Present: None for either party.

No adverse order is passed today against the parties in terms of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

Put up for arguments on 21.12.2020.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
15.10.2020

At this stage, Mr. Sandeep Kumar Tyagi, Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and noted the next date of hearing.

Put up on 21.12.2020.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
15.10.2020