

CS No. 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi & Ors. vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Ors.

30.07.2021

Pursuant to order No.438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

None for defendants.

Matter is listed for arguments on pending applications.

Issue court notice to the defendants/Ld. Counsel for defendants for the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on pending applications on **17.09.2021.**

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi :30.07.2021