

CS No: 17499/16

Geeta Tyagi & Ors. vs. Som Dutt Tyagi & Ors.

17.09.2021

Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.

Present: None for plaintiffs no.1 & 2.

Plaintiff no.3 Vijay Tyagi in person.

Defendant no.1 Som Dutt Tyagi in person.

None for remaining defendants.

As per report, court notice has been served on all the defendants.

Plaintiff no.3 has stated that main counsel for plaintiffs is not available today. He has requested for an adjournment.

On the request of plaintiff no.3, list for arguments on all pending applications i.e. under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiffs, application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint, Order 39 Rule 4 CPC for vacation of stay and Section 95 r/w Section 151 CPC for compensation moved on behalf of defendants, on **21.01.2022 at 12:00 Noon.**

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 17.09.2021