

**CS No. 17499/16**  
**GEETA TYAGI VS. SOM DUTT TYAGI**

21.01.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

**Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Sidharth Narang, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

List for arguments on all pending applications i.e. under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, u/O. 7 R 14 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiffs, application u/O. 7 R 11 CPC for rejection of plaint, u/O. 39 R 4 CPC for vacation of stay and application u/s. 95 r/w Section 151 CPC for compensation moved on behalf of defendants, for the NDOH.

List on 29.04.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.01.2022

At this stage, Sh. Vijay Tyagi, plaintiff no.3 has appeared. He has been apprised of the NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.01.2022