

CS DJ ADJ17499/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

29.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Choudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant.

Today the case is listed for arguments on application of plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC.

Record of the file perused.

Today, main counsel for defendant is stated to be unwell. Still in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned in terms of previous order subject to production of medical certification by Ld counsel for defendant on **04.06.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.04.2022