

15 CS No. 17499/16
GEETA TYAGI & ORS Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI & ORS.

04.06.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.3.

Ms. Anchal Budhiraja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants has shown medical
documents of main counsel for defendants.

Record of file reveals that there are total 5 miscellaneous
applications pending disposal.

Two applications are of the plaintiff, one under Order 39
Rule 1 & 2 CPC and another under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

Three applications have been moved on behalf of
defendants, one under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, second under Order 39
Rule 4 CPC and third under section 95 r/w section 151 CPC.

Today, part arguments heard on the aforesaid applications.

It is ordered that firstly the application of the defendants
under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC shall be decided by this court. Parties are
at liberty to file their written submissions in advance before the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on **06.08.2022**.

Ahlmad is directed to arrange the present file properly.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 04.06.2022(sc)