

14 CS No. 17499/16  
GEETA TYAGI & ORS.Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI & ORS.

06.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Siddharth Narang, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today, it is submitted that parties will explore possibility of settlement outside the court. It is prayed that matter be put up for recording of statements of parties before the Lok Adalat to be held on 21.08.2022.

Let this matter be sent to the good office of Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Southwest Dwarka Courts for 21.08.2022. Parties are directed to appear before the Lok Adalat on 21.08.2022.

Put up for report on **03.09.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 06.08.2022..**