

**CS No. 17499/16**  
**Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi**

03.09.2022

**Matter has been received back from the  
National Lok Adalat as unsettled.**

Present: Plaintiff no.3 in person for and on behalf of plaintiff  
nos. 1 & 2.

Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Record of the file perused.

Now, re-notify the matter for arguments on the  
application of the defendants under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, on  
**07.10.2022.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 03.09.2022**