

5 CS No. 17499/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

13.01.2023

Present: Sh. S.S.Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs with
plaintiff no.2.

Sh. Mayank Deswal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Main counsel for the defendants is stated to be busy at
Rouse Avenue Courts in his some personal case. Adjournment
prayed.

Still, in the interest of justice, let this matter be re-
notified for arguments under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on
21.01.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 13.01.2023.