

9CS DJ ADJ 17499/16

GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

21.01.2023

Present: Sh. S.S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs alongwith
plaintiff no.2

Sh. Alok Lakhanpal and Ms. Anchal Budhiraja, Ld.
Counsels for defendants.

Part arguments heard on the three miscellaneous
applications of the defendants i.e. u/O. 7 Rule 11 CPC, u/O. 39
Rule 4 CPC and u/s. 95 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Be put up for further arguments on the aforesaid
applications, on **22.04.2023 at 11:30 AM.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:21.01.2023