

18
CS DJ ADJ 17499/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

14.10.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Mayank, proxy counsel for Dr Alok Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant sought adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.

Perusal of record reveals that, misc. application i.e. application under order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff and applications U/s 95 CPC, under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and under order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed by defendant are pending for disposal before this court since 2016.

One last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to diligently pursue case failing which pending applications shall be decided on merit.

Record also reveals that, pleadings are already complete and matter is pending for filing of affidavit of admission/denial since 2016. Let affidavit for admission/denial of documents be filed by both parties within 04 weeks from today.

Put up for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and argument on pending applications **on 06.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/14.10.2023