

9 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

06.04.2024

Present: Son of plaintiff.

Sh. Siddharth Narang, Proxy counsel for Dr. Alok Lakhanpal,

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on **12.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 06.04.2024