

9
CS DJ ADJ 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh.
Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff no. 3 in person.
Dr. Alok Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

At request of plaintiff to pass over for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2024

At 11:48 AM

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff no. 3.
Sh. Sidharth Narang, Ld. proxy counsel for Dr. Alok
Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he would E-file affidavit
of admission denial of documents within 02 days. Short synopsis for
pending application filed on behalf of the plaintiff, however, adjournment
sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that main counsel is
occupied in some other matter before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on 20.07.2024 at
12:00 Noon.

Date is given as per convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2024