

25

CS DJ ADJ 17499/16

Geeta Tyagi Vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC. Sh. Siddharth Narang, Ld. proxy counsel for Dr. Alok Lakhan Pal, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is occupied in some other matter in Jammu.

Record reveals that no effective hearing was done for last 08 years as various adjournment are sought by the parties.

In view thereof, it is clarified that in case, any of the parties took adjournment on NDOH, appropriate order would be passed as per law.

Put up for argument/further proceeding on 18.01.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties. Main counsels shall be present on NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.10.2024