

CS DJ NO. 17499/16  
GEETA TYAGI VS. SOM DUTT TYAGI

18.01.2025

**Both Regular Stenos are on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Dr. Alok Lakhanpal, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through  
VC) alongwith Sh. Siddharth Narnag and Sh. Dhanjay  
Mittal, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on pending application u/o VII Rule  
11 CPC.

Certain clarifications required with respect to the order  
passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CS (OS) 322/1996 in  
application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC as stated to be filed by plaintiff  
herein.

Let copy of the said order be produced by plaintiff on  
NDOH i.e. **28.01.2025 at 12.00 noon.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.01.2025