

17 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

28.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Dr. Alok Lakhanpal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Written synopsis filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff on pending application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks 2-3 days accommodation to address arguments in rebuttal.

Put up for arguments in rebuttal on behalf of defendant on
01.03.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.01.2025 (sr)