

26CS DJ ADJ17499/16  
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Mayank Deshwal, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main arguing counsel is not available today due to some infection in his eyes. Copy of medical prescription is also produced on record, however, Ld. counsel for plaintiff strongly objected adjournment request on behalf of defendant.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.1,500/- to be paid to the plaintiff for the purpose fixed.

Put up on **25.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 01.03.2025