

20 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff  
No. 3  
Sh. Sidharth Narang, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Dr. Alok Lakhan Pal  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Cost not paid in terms of order dated 01.03.2025. Be paid on  
NDOH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground that  
main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on **30.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 31.05.2025 (GM)