

24 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

**30.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff No. 3.  
Ms. Samiti Walia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Dr. Alok Lakhanpal, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant.

At request, pass over for 12:30 PM

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **30.08.2025** (GM)

**At 12:30 PM**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff No.  
3.  
Dr. Alok Lakhanpal, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

**Ahlmad is directed to arrange the file and make separate Volume.**

Part Arguments Heard on pending application under Order VII Rule  
11 CPC at length.

Defendant is directed to file short synopsis if any within 2 weeks with  
advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for remaining arguments on **29.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **30.08.2025** (GM)