

24 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff No. 3.
Ms. Anchal Budhiraja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Dr. Alok Lakhanpal, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Cost paid.

Application under Section 9 and 10 of Court Fees Act. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that, main
counsel is not available being occupied in some other matter in Rouse Avenue Court.

In view thereof, put up for remaining arguments on **07.11.2025** at **02.15**

PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **29.10.2025** (GM)