

18 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16
Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

07.11.2025

At 14:50 PM

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Dr. Alok along with Ms. Aanchal Budhraja and Ms. Smriti
Walia, Ld. Counsels for defendants.

Remaining arguments heard on application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC
on behalf of the defendants and stands concluded at 15.30 PM.

Now, come up for remaining arguments on behalf of plaintiff on
19.12.2025 at 12:30 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.11.2025 (sr)