

24 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16 Geeta Tyagi vs. Som Dutt Tyagi

19.12.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Mayank Deswal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

None is appearing on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 12:45 PM.

Put up for purpose fixed on **06.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.12.2025 (sr)

**At 01.05 PM**

At this stage, Sh. Sanjeev Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared along with PW3 Sh. Vijay Tyagi. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.12.2025