

23 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

06.03.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Aanchal Budhiraj, Ld Counsel for defendant.

**Today the matter is fixed for further arguments on application
under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.**

Main counsel for defendant is not available. Proxy counsel for
defendant seeks adjournment.

Counsel for plaintiff vehemently objects to the same and submits
that no prior intimation was given to him.

In the circumstances, **this court considers it fit to impose a cost of
Rs.2,000/- on defendant to be deposited in DLSA, South West, Dwarka District
Court before next date of hearing.**

List for purpose fixed on **14.03.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2026