

32 CS DJ ADJ 17499/16
GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Smriti Walia, Ld Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for further arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

An application seeking waiver of cost of Rs.2,000/- as imposed vide order dated 06.03.2026 has been moved on the behalf of defendant.

After going through the contents of the application, this court finds no ground to entertain the application.

Application is dismissed.

Part arguments heard on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

List for further arguments on **08.05.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026