

26

CS DJ ADJ 17499/16

GEETA TYAGI Vs. SOM DUTT TYAGI

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Ld Counsel for plaintiffs (VC).
Plaintiff no. 3 in person.
Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for further arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Previous cost paid. Receipt filed on record.

Counsel for plaintiff appearing through VC submits that at present he is in Hon'ble Allahabad High Court. Counsel for defendants submits that counsel for plaintiff must have informed her in advance.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not praying for adjournment and the opposite counsel can argue the matter today.

Counsel for defendant submits that there is no point in arguing the same when the matter has to be re-argued on the next date of hearing.

List for purpose fixed on **31.07.2026 at 02:00 pm.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.05.2026